SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 13.01.2017

COURT NO. : 04 ITEM NO. : 46

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 699 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2016 with office report dated 09.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material."

Issue notice."

Pursuant to aforesaid order, it is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued to both the respondents through Special Messenger on 16.09.2016.

It is submitted that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has on 03.01.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, i.e. Election Commission of India.

It is further submitted that Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate has on 12.01.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, i.e. Union of India.

Hence, the Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar

vs/-