```
www.ecourtsindia.com
         \236
```

ITEM NO.46

SECTION PIL(W) COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 699/2016

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

PETITIONER(S)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair,
Ms. Monita, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobo
Mr. Piyush Bhardo
Ms. Shikha Kumar
Ms. Sangita Rai,
Mr. M.K. Maroria

UPON hearing the Ms. Shikha Kumari, Adv. Ms. Sangita Rai, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsels for the Union of India and Election

Commission pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit(s).

List the matter after six weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER