RITEM NO.4 COURT NO.4 SECTION PIL(W) SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).699/2016 ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY Petitioner(s) VERSUS UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With office report) Date: 24/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Girdhal Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv. Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit of the respondent No.1 (Union of India) may be filed within seven days. Rejoinder, if any, to the counter by the Union of India to be filed and the counter already filed on behalf of the Election Commission of India may be filed within a week thereafter. List the matter on 18 th April, 2017. (Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master