## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 699/2016

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(AND IA NO.54490/2017-XTRA AND IA NO.54536/2017-XTRA AND IA NO.54552/2017-XTRA AND IA NO.54634/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA NO.54637/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties: Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Bannerjee, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Umrao, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kuazanchi, Adv.

Mr. Udit A., Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Having regard to the grounds set forth in the applications for intervention/impleadment, the applications for intervention/impleadment are allowed.

Office to amend the cause title accordingly.

Heard -in-part.

List the matter for further hearing on  $19^{\text{th}}$  July, 2017.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER