

ITEM NO.805

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.699/2016

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MR. VIJAY HANSARIA, (SR.ADV.) IS AMICUS CURIAE IN THE INSTANT MATTER.

(I.A NOS. 146253, 143761, 136621, 136627 OF 2021 IN WRIT PETITION ARE TO BE LISTED AND THE NAMES OF ONLY THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED AS SHOWN: [1] MR. VIJAY HANSARIA, SR. ADVOCATE (AMICUS CURIAE) [2] MR. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR DESHMUKH (FOR HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY) [3] MR. SUNNY CHOUDHARY (FOR HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD) [4] MR. ASHOK MATHUR (FOR HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA) [5] MR. ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY, ADVOCATE FOR THE PETITIONER)

Date: 12-11-2021 This IA No.146253/2021 was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Orally mentioned by)
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
 Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
 Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
 Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
 Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
 Intervenor-in-person, AOR
 Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
 M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
 Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
 Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
 Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR
 Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
 Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Upon being orally mentioned by Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondent seeking urgent listing of IA No.146253/2021, the Registry is directed to list the said IA tomorrow, i.e., on 13-11-2021 before an appropriate Bench.

**(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**