

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 699/2016

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
 Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Intervenor-in-person, AOR
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
 Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
 Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR
 Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
 Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
 Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR... mentioned by

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
 Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
 Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
 M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
 Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
 Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
 Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR
 Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR
 Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Azmat H. Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

**UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e. 4th March, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)